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Cox is presenting condensed consolidated financial information in this Summary Annual Report. This Summary Annual Report includes forward-looking

statements within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Forward-looking statements include, but are not

limited to, statements relating to Cox’s future plans, earnings, objectives, expectations, performance, and similar projections, as well as any facts or

assumptions underlying these statements or projections. These forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause

actual results to differ materially from historical results or those Cox anticipates. Factors that could have a material and adverse impact on Cox’s business

are identified in the discussion of risk factors in the company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K. Cox undertakes no obligation to release publicly any revisions

to forward-looking statements made in the Summary Annual Report to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this Summary Annual Report or

to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

To the Board of Directors and Shareholders of

Cox Communications, Inc.

We have audited the consolidated balance sheets of Cox Communications,

Inc. (“Cox”) as of December 31, 2002 and 2001, and the related consoli-

dated statements of income, shareholders’ equity, and cash flows for each

of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2002. Such consoli-

dated financial statements and our report thereon dated March 31, 2003,

which expresses an unqualified opinion and includes an explanatory para-

graph related to Cox’s adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting

Standards (“SFAS”) No. 142 and SFAS No. 133, as amended (which are not

included herein), are included in Cox’s 2002 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

The accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements are the

responsibility of Cox’s management. Our responsibility is to express an opin-

ion on such condensed consolidated financial statements in relation to the

complete consolidated financial statements.

In our opinion, the information set forth in the accompanying condensed

consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2002 and 2001, and the

related condensed consolidated statements of income and cash flows for

each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2002, is fairly

stated in all material respects in relation to the basic consolidated financial

statements from which it has been derived.

DELOITTE & TOUCHE  LLP

Atlanta, Georgia

March 31, 2003

Independent Auditors’ Report



As of December 31
(Thousands of Dollars) 2002 2001

Assets
Current assets
Cash $       228,704 $         86,860
Accounts and notes receivable, less allowance for doubtful

accounts of $33,607 and $33,514 354,928 421,111
Amounts due from Cox Enterprises, Inc. (CEI) 21,109 13,245
Other current assets 267,341 211,460

Total current assets 872,082 732,676

Net plant and equipment 7,793,178 7,127,908
Investments 397,435 3,515,233
Intangible assets 15,724,288 13,510,894
Other noncurrent assets 218,166 174,725 

Total assets $25,005,149 $25,061,436

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $     727,877 $     674,426
Other current liabilities 216,235 298,408
Current portion of long-term debt 393,040 43,741

Total current liabilities 1,337,152 1,016,575

Deferred income taxes 6,750,635 4,540,061
Other noncurrent liabilities 175,912 170,216
Long-term debt, less current portion 6,922,957 8,373,934

Total liabilities 15,186,656 14,100,786

Minority interest in equity of consolidated subsidiaries 133,403 129,121
Cox-obligated capital and preferred securities of subsidiary trusts – 1,155,738

Shareholders’ equity
Series A preferred stock – liquidation preference of $22.1375 per share, $1 par value;

10,000,000 shares of preferred stock authorized; shares issued and outstanding:  4,836,372 4,836 4,836
Class A common stock, $1 par value; 671,000,000 shares authorized; shares issued:

598,076,894 and 578,493,107; shares outstanding: 592,567,757 and 572,994,707 598,077 578,493
Class C common stock, $1 par value; 62,000,000 shares authorized; 

shares issued and outstanding:  27,597,792 27,598 27,598
Additional paid-in capital 4,549,029 3,891,157
Retained earnings 4,638,422 4,912,461
Accumulated other comprehensive income 79,465 473,135
Class A common stock in treasury, at cost: 5,509,137 and 5,498,400 shares (212,337) (211,889)

Total shareholders’ equity 9,685,090 9,675,791

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $25,005,149 $25,061,436

NOTE:  Certain amounts in the 2001 financial statements have been reclassified for comparison purposes.

Balance Sheets

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
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Year Ended December 31
(Thousands of Dollars, excluding share data) 2002 2001 2000

Revenues
Residential

Video $3,439,755 $3,184,786 $2,902,128
Data 575,231 277,921 137,532
Telephony 344,171 211,404 106,254 
Other 82,547 97,234 82,256

Total residential revenues 4,441,704 3,771,345 3,228,170
Commercial 218,830 144,279 97,807
Advertising 378,064 337,579 347,771

Total revenues 5,038,598 4,253,203 3,673,748
Costs and expenses

Cost of services (excluding depreciation) 2,130,907 1,882,835 1,510,330
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,128,452 949,410 786,096
Depreciation and amortization 1,357,906 1,539,211 1,236,487
Loss on sale of cable systems 3,916 – –

Operating income (loss) 417,417 (118,253) 140,835 
Interest expense (550,645) (565,934) (550,824)
Gain (loss) on derivative instruments, net 1,125,588 (211,963) –
Gain (loss) on investments, net (1,317,158) 1,151,172 3,281,986
Equity in net losses of affiliated companies (32,175) (40,043) (7,294)
Other, net (5,080) (11,882) 7,411

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest and 
cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (362,053) 203,097 2,872,114

Income tax expense (benefit) (125,286) 94,039 877,031

Income (loss) before minority interest and 
cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (236,767) 109,058 1,995,083

Minority interest, net of tax (37,272) (71,147) (69,828)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (274,039) 37,911 1,925,255
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of tax – 717,090 –

Net income (loss) $ (274,039) $  755,001 $1,925,255

Share data
Basic net income (loss) per share
Basic weighted-average shares outstanding 608,293,490 600,365,787 601,951,744

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $          (0.45) $          0.06 $            3.20 
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of tax – 1.20 – 

Basic net income (loss) per share $          (0.45) $            1.26 $            3.20

Diluted net income (loss) per share
Diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 608,293,490 608,816,689 608,548,749 

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $          (0.45) $            0.06 $            3.16
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of tax – 1.18  –

Diluted net income (loss) per share $          (0.45) $            1.24 $            3.16

NOTE:  Certain amounts in the 2001 and 2000 financial statements have been reclassified for comparison purposes.

Statements of Operations 

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED



Year Ended December 31
(Thousands of Dollars) 2002 2001 2000

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income (loss) $    (274,039) $      755,001 $  1,925,255
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash provided by operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization 1,357,906 1,539,211 1,236,487 
Loss on sale of cable systems 3,916 – –
(Gain) loss on derivative instruments, net (1,125,588) 211,963 –
Deferred income taxes 194,370 (306,814) 451,004
(Gain) loss on investments, net 1,317,158 (1,151,172) (3,281,986)
Equity in net losses of affiliated companies 32,175 40,043 7,294
Minority interest, net of tax 37,272 71,147 63,227
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of tax – (717,090) –

(Increase) decrease in accounts and notes receivable 52,918 848 (156,278)
(Increase) decrease in other assets 60,502 (40,324) 28,629
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable and accrued expenses 99,805 (30,363) 204,009
Increase (decrease) in taxes payable (161,197) 328,541 (231,631)
Other, net 177,641 97,777 60,237

Net cash provided by operating activities 1,772,839 798,768 306,247

Cash flows from investing activities
Capital expenditures (1,932,416) (2,205,451) (2,188,168)
Investments in affiliated companies (18,800) (53,991) (83,252)
Proceeds from the sale and exchange of investments 1,345,952 1,316,192 2,859,872 
(Increase) decrease in amounts due from CEI (7,864) (7,437) 109,013 
Proceeds (payments) from the sale (purchase) of cable systems 12,574 (1,495) (2,777,717)
Other, net (7,616) (1,160) 3,235 

Net cash used in investing activities (608,170) (953,342) (2,077,017)

Cash flows from financing activities
Revolving credit and commercial paper borrowings (repayments), net (727,384) (801,385) 1,013,672
Proceeds from issuance of debt, net of debt issuance costs 985,546 1,405,887 2,539,747
Repayment of debt (704,951) (386,728) (1,504,010)
Redemption of preferred securities of subsidiary trust (502,610) – –
Proceeds from exercise of stock options 24,291 10,595 21,954
Distributions paid on capital and preferred securities of subsidiary trusts (47,764) (75,955) (82,260)
Repurchase of Class A common stock – – (211,889)
Premium paid on repurchase of MOPPRS/CHEERS (25,951) – –
Other, net (24,002) 10,578 38,685

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (1,022,825) 162,992 1,815,899

Net increase in cash 141,844 8,418 45,129
Cash at beginning of period 86,860 78,442 33,313 

Cash at end of period $      228,704 $ 86,860 $        78,442

Statements of Cash Flows

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
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Results of Operations

2002 compared with 2001
Total revenues for the year ended December 31, 2002 were $5,038.6 million,
an 18% increase over revenues of $4,253.2 million for the year ended
December 31, 2001. This increase includes the effects of:

• a 44% increase in customers for advanced services, including digital
cable, high-speed Internet access and telephony customers;

• a 6% increase in basic cable rates resulting from increased programming
costs and inflation, as well as increased channel availability;

• an increase in commercial broadband customers;
• a continuing rebound in local and national advertising sales; and
• an increase due to costs associated with Cox’s high-speed Internet service

of approximately $91.6 million, which had been netted against revenues
in 2001 under a revenue sharing agreement with Excite@Home, and
included in cost of services in 2002 as Cox no longer has a revenue sharing
agreement with Excite@Home.

Cost of services, which includes programming costs, other direct costs and
field service costs, was $2,130.9 million for the year ended December 31,
2002, an increase of 13% over the same period in 2001. This was primarily
due to a 12% increase in programming costs reflecting rate increases,
channel additions and customer growth. Other cost of services increased
15%, primarily due to: 

• increased labor costs due to the transition from upgrade construction and
new product launches to maintenance and related customer costs directly
associated with the growth of new subscribers;

• costs associated with Cox’s high-speed Internet service of approximately
$91.6 million, which had been netted against revenues in 2001 under a
revenue sharing agreement with Excite@Home, and included in cost of
services in 2002 as Cox no longer has a revenue sharing agreement with
Excite@Home; and

• a one-time non-recurring charge of $9.8 million related to the continuation
of Excite@Home high-speed Internet service through February 2002;

• partially offset by a one-time non-recurring charge in 2001 of approximately
$150.2 million associated with the continuation of Excite@Home high-speed
Internet service and the transition to Cox High Speed Internet service follow-
ing the bankruptcy of Excite@Home.

Selling, general and administrative expenses for the year ended December 31,
2002 increased 19% to $1,128.5 million due to: 

• a 21% increase in marketing expense relating to the promotion of new
services and bundling alternatives; and

• an 18% increase in general and administrative expenses relating to
increased salaries and benefits resulting from an increase in headcount,
and increased property taxes resulting from capital expenditures.

Depreciation and amortization decreased to $1,357.9 million for the year
ended December 31, 2002 from $1,539.2 million for the comparable period in
2001 due to a reduction of approximately $352.6 million in amortization of
intangible assets determined to have an indefinite life, offset by an increase
in depreciation from Cox’s continuing investments in its broadband network in
order to deliver additional programming and services. Operating income for
the year ended December 31, 2002 was $417.4 million compared to operating
loss of $118.3 million for the year ended December 31, 2001. The operating
loss in 2001 was primarily due to a one-time non-recurring charge of approxi-
mately $150.2 million in the fourth quarter of 2001 associated with the contin-
uation of Excite@Home high-speed Internet service and the transition to Cox
high-speed Internet service following the bankruptcy of Excite@Home.

Interest expense decreased to $550.6 million primarily due to interest 
savings as a result of Cox’s interest rate swap agreements and repayment 
of all commercial paper borrowings. 

For the year ended December 31, 2002, Cox recorded a $1.1 billion pre-tax
gain on derivative instruments due to the following: 

• a $268.8 million pre-tax gain due to the termination of Cox’s series of
costless equity collar arrangements;

• a $583.1 million pre-tax gain due to a decrease in the fair value of certain
embedded derivatives contained in Cox’s exchangeable subordinated
debentures; and

• a $359.3 million pre-tax gain due to a decrease in the fair value of certain
embedded derivatives contained in Cox’s zero-coupon debt; 

• partially offset by a $85.6 million pre-tax loss due to a decrease in the 
fair value of Cox’s stock purchase warrants.

Net loss on investments for the year ended December 31, 2002 of $1.3 billion
was primarily due to: 

• $170.4 million pre-tax loss related to the sale of 23.9 million shares of
AT&T Wireless common stock; 

• $390.6 million pre-tax loss as a result of the change in market value of
Cox’s investment in Sprint PCS common stock classified as trading; and 

• $807.9 million decline in the fair value of certain investments, primarily
Sprint PCS, considered to be other than temporary.

Equity in net losses decreased 20% to $32.2 million, primarily due to a 
$23.9 million loss in 2001 related to Cox’s investment in Discovery. Partially
offsetting the decrease was increased equity in net losses in 2002 due to 
additional equity investments.

Financial Highlights



Minority interest, net of tax, of $37.3 million primarily represents distributions
on Cox’s obligated capital and preferred securities of subsidiary trusts, referred
to as FELINE PRIDES and RHINOS. During 2002, Cox settled the FELINE PRIDES
primarily with the issuance of Class A common stock and redeemed the
RHINOS with cash. Net loss for the year ended December 31, 2002 was
$274.0 million compared to net income of $755.0 million for the comparable
period in 2001, which included an after-tax cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle from adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards (SFAS) No. 133, Accounting for Derivative Instruments and
Hedging Activities, as amended that increased earnings by $717.1 million.

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Uses of Cash
As part of Cox’s ongoing strategic plan, Cox has invested, and will continue
to invest, significant amounts of capital to enhance the reliability and
capacity of its broadband network in preparation for the offering of new
services and to make investments in companies primarily focused on cable
programming, technology and telecommunications.

During 2002, Cox made capital expenditures of $1.9 billion. These expenditures
were primarily directed at costs related to electronic equipment located on
customers’ premises, costs to upgrade and rebuild Cox’s broadband network
to allow for the delivery of advanced broadband services and costs associated
with network equipment used to enter new service areas. Capital expendi-
tures for 2003 are expected to be approximately $1.6 billion.

In addition to improvement of its own networks, Cox made strategic invest-
ments in businesses focused on cable programming, technology and
telecommunications. Investments in affiliated companies of $18.8 million
included debt and equity funding. Future funding requirements are expected
to total approximately $20.0 million over the next two years. These capital
requirements may vary significantly from the amounts stated above and
will depend on numerous factors as many of these affiliates are growing
businesses and specific financing requirements will change depending on
the evolution of these businesses. 

Net commercial paper repayments during 2002 were $727.4 million. 
As a result, Cox had no outstanding commercial paper borrowings at 
December 31, 2002. During 2002, Cox repaid $705.0 million of other debt, 
which primarily consisted of the repurchase of a portion of its convertible
senior notes, the repurchase of its Floating Rate MOPPRS/CHEERS and the
repayment of 6.5% senior notes upon their maturity.

During 2002, Cox redeemed the senior notes held by the Cox RHINOS Trust
for approximately $502.6 million, and the Cox RHINOS Trust, in turn, redeemed
its preferred securities, the RHINOS. Distributions paid on capital and pre-
ferred securities of subsidiary trusts of $47.8 million consisted of quarterly
interest payments on the FELINE PRIDES and RHINOS.

Sources of Cash
During 2002, Cox generated $1.8 billion from operations. Proceeds from the
sale and exchange of investments of $1.3 billion primarily include:

• the sale of 25.2 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock for aggregate
net proceeds of approximately $238.7 million; 

• the sale of 35.0 million shares of AT&T common stock for aggregate net
proceeds of approximately $542.6 million;

• the sale of 23.9 million shares of AT&T Wireless common stock for
aggregate net proceeds of approximately $248.2 million; and

• the termination of all costless equity collar arrangements with respect 
to Sprint PCS common stock, AT&T common stock and AT&T Wireless 
common stock for aggregate proceeds of approximately $264.4 million.

Proceeds from the issuance of debt, net of debt issuance costs, underwriting
commissions and discounts included the issuance of 7.125% notes due
2012 for net proceeds of approximately $986.1 million. The proceeds from
this offering were primarily used to redeem the senior notes held by the 
Cox RHINOS Trust, repurchase the Floating Rate MOPPRS/CHEERS and 
repay the 6.5% senior notes. 

Other
At December 31, 2002, Cox had approximately $7.3 billion of outstanding
indebtedness (including cumulative derivative adjustments made in
accordance with SFAS No. 133 which reduced reported indebtedness by
approximately $1.4 billion). In addition, Cox had approximately $2.0 billion
of total available borrowings under its revolving credit facilities and
commercial paper program at December 31, 2002.

Investments
Cox has certain investments in companies focused on cable programming,
technology and telecommunications. The following summarizes Cox’s 
significant investment activity in 2002.

Discovery Communications, Inc. During 2002, Cox received a $27.1 million
partial return on its investment from Discovery. Since Cox’s cumulative propor-
tionate share of equity in net losses attributable to Discovery exceeded the
carrying amount of its investment in Discovery, this resulted in a pre-tax gain of
$27.1 million. At December 31, 2002, Cox owned a 24.9% interest in Discovery.

Sprint PCS. In February and March 2002, Cox terminated its series of cost-
less equity collar arrangements, which managed its exposure to market price
fluctuations of 15.8 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock, for aggregate
proceeds of approximately $151.6 million and recognized an aggregate pre-tax
derivative gain of approximately $168.9 million. In connection with the termi-
nations, Cox also sold the 15.8 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock
covered by the collar arrangements for aggregate net proceeds of approxi-
mately $155.9 million. In addition, Cox sold 9.4 million shares of Sprint PCS
common stock that were not covered by the collar arrangements for aggre-
gate net proceeds of approximately $82.8 million. Cox recognized an aggre-
gate pre-tax gain of $32.8 million on the sale of these shares. 

Financial Highlights
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At December 31, 2002, Cox’s investment in Sprint PCS was comprised of
66.7 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock and warrants and convert-
ible preferred stock that are exercisable for, or convertible into, approxi-
mately 10.3 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock. Of the shares of
Sprint PCS common stock owned by Cox, approximately 47.2 million shares
are identified with Cox’s exchangeable subordinated debentures, the
PRIZES, Premium PHONES and Discount Debentures, and 19.5 million are
pledged in connection with Cox’s prepaid forward contracts to sell up to
19.5 million shares of Sprint PCS common stock. The estimated fair value 
of Cox’s investment in Sprint PCS was $349.2 million at December 31, 2002.
Cox recognized an aggregate pre-tax loss of $390.6 million during 2002 as 
a result of the change in market value of its investment in Sprint PCS common
stock classified as trading, and an aggregate pre-tax impairment charge of
approximately $795.7 million on its Sprint PCS common stock classified 
as available-for-sale as a result of a decline in market value that was 
considered other than temporary. 

AT&T Corp. and AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. In February and 
March 2002, Cox terminated its costless equity collar arrangements
which managed its exposure to market price fluctuations of 22.5 million
shares of AT&T common stock and 17.2 million shares of AT&T Wireless
common stock for aggregate proceeds of approximately $112.8 million
and recognized an aggregate pre-tax derivative gain of $99.9 million. 
In connection with the terminations, Cox also sold the 22.5 million shares
of AT&T common stock and 17.2 million shares of AT&T Wireless common
stock covered by these collar arrangements for aggregate net proceeds of
approximately $527.0 million. In addition, Cox sold 12.5 million shares of
AT&T common stock and 6.7 million shares of AT&T Wireless common 
stock that were not covered by collar arrangements for aggregate net 
proceeds of approximately $263.8 million. Cox recognized an aggregate
pre-tax loss of $170.1 million on the sale of these shares. As a result 
of these transactions, Cox no longer holds any shares of AT&T common 
stock or AT&T Wireless common stock. 

Cox Interactive Media Joint Ventures. From 1997 through 2002, Cox 
entered into a series of local joint ventures with Cox Interactive Media, Inc.
(CIM), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Cox Enterprises, to develop,
operate and promote advertising-supported local Internet content, or “City
Sites,” in the markets where Cox operates cable television systems featuring
high-speed Internet access. During 2002, Cox and CIM agreed to terminate
the relationship and entered into a transition services agreement for CIM to
continue to operate Cox’s City Sites during a transition period. The joint venture
entities were dissolved as of December 31, 2002.

Motorola, Inc. In June 2002, Cox sold its remaining 1.7 million shares of
Motorola, Inc. common stock for aggregate net proceeds of approximately
$24.5 million and recognized aggregate pre-tax loss of $1.5 million. 

Intangible Assets
On January 1, 2002, Cox adopted SFAS No. 142, Goodwill and Other
Intangible Assets, which requires that goodwill and certain intangible assets
with indefinite useful lives no longer be amortized, but instead be tested
for impairment at least annually. Cox’s indefinite lived intangible assets are
comprised of cable franchise value, which Cox obtained through acquisitions
of cable systems. The standard also requires the completion of a transitional
impairment test with any resulting impairment identified treated as a cumu-
lative effect of a change in accounting principle.

Prior to adoption of SFAS No. 142, Cox described the excess purchase price
over the fair value of the identified net assets acquired associated with its
acquisitions as either goodwill or franchise value and amortized these assets
over 40 years. Cox believes that the franchises, although contractually non-
exclusive, provide economic exclusivity for broadband video services to an
incumbent cable operator. Accordingly, Cox does not believe it has any goodwill
separate and distinct from the value of its cable franchises, and, as such, the
nature of the recorded excess purchase price associated with Cox’s acquisitions
is more appropriately characterized as franchise value. Therefore, in connection
with the adoption of SFAS No. 142, Cox reclassified the net carrying value of
its goodwill of $3.7 billion to franchise value in order to eliminate the distinction
between these two assets. In connection with this reclassification, Cox recorded
an additional deferred tax liability of $2.2 billion and a corresponding increase
to franchise value, in accordance with the provisions of SFAS No. 109, Accounting
for Income Taxes, related to the difference in the tax basis compared to the book
basis of franchise value. This reclassification, including the related deferred
taxes, was not reflected in Cox’s consolidated balance sheet until December 31,
2002 and had no impact on Cox’s consolidated statements of operations.

In connection with the adoption of SFAS No. 142, Cox completed a transitional
impairment test of its franchise value as of January 1, 2002. Cox assesses
franchise value for impairment under SFAS No. 142 by utilizing a residual
approach whereby Cox measures the implied fair value of each franchise value
intangible asset subject to the same unit of accounting by deducting from
the fair value of each cable system cluster the fair value of the cable system
cluster’s other net assets, including previously unrecognized intangible assets.
Upon adoption of SFAS No. 142, Cox determined that no impairment of franchise
value intangible assets existed as of January 1, 2002. When Cox completes its
next annual impairment test as of January 1, 2003, Cox will, when measuring the
fair value of the cable system cluster’s other net assets, consider the guidance
contained in EITF Issue No. 02-17, Recognition of Customer Relationship
Intangible Assets Acquired in a Business Combination, which was issued in
October 2002. Cox anticipates that consideration of the guidance in EITF Issue
No. 02-17 whereby Cox will consider assumptions that marketplace participants
would consider, such as expectations of future contract renewals and other
benefits related to the intangible asset, when measuring the fair value of the
cable system cluster’s other net assets will result in a non-cash impairment
charge as of January 1, 2003, and such charge may be significant.

Financial Highlights



December 31 December 31
2002 2001(a)

Customer Data
Customer Relationships

Basic Video Customers (b) 6,280,849 6,237,888 
Non-Video Customers (c) 199,519 117,754

Total Customer Relationships (d) 6,480,368 6,355,642

Revenue Generating Units
Basic Video Customers (b) 6,280,849 6,237,888
New Services 3,923,734 2,723,173 

Total Revenue Generating Units 10,204,583 8,961,061

Video Homes Passed 10,210,091 9,979,207 
Basic Video Penetration 61.5% 62.5%

Cox Digital Cable
Digital Cable Ready Homes Passed 9,890,211 9,258,310 
Customers 1,797,364 1,386,039
Penetration of Customers to Basic Customers 28.6% 22.2%
Average Weekly Run Rate (e) 6,493 12,001 

High-Speed Internet Access
High-Speed Internet Access Ready Homes Passed 9,759,194 9,057,020
Customers 1,407,950 883,562
Penetration of Customers to High-Speed Internet Access 

Ready Homes Passed 14.4% 9.8%
Average Weekly Run Rate (e) 10,435 8,005 

Cox Digital Telephone
Telephony Ready Homes Passed 4,101,158 3,338,097 
Customers 718,420 453,572
Penetration of Customers to Telephony Ready Homes Passed 17.5% 13.6%
Average Weekly Run Rate (e) 5,168 4,212 

Bundled Customers
Customers subscribing to two or more services 1,650,709 1,079,421
Penetration of Bundled Customers to Basic Customers 26.3% 17.3%

(a) Cox sold certain cable systems in 2002. After adjusting for such sales, basic video customers and Cox Digital Cable customers at December 31, 2001 were 6,221,235 and 1,384,023, respectively,
and video homes passed at December 31, 2001 were 9,947,664.

(b) The number of customers who receive primary analog or digital video service. Additional outlets are not counted.

(c) The number of customers who receive high-speed Internet access or telephony service, but do not subscribe to video service.

(d) The number of customers who receive at least one level of service, encompassing video, data and telephony services, without regard to which service(s) customers purchase.

(e) Average weekly run rates are calculated based on 4th quarter results for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001, respectively.

Summary of Operating Statistics
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